
TENGERU INSTITUTE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  

FEE STRUCTURE FOR TICD PROGRAMMES ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021  

DIRECT INSTITUTE COSTS  

ITEMS Tuition fee  Registration  

Identity 

Card 

NACTE 

Quality 

Assurance 

Internet 

Facilities  

Examination 

Fee 

Students 

Organization 

Fee 

Research & 

Field 

Supervision Depreciation Total  

CERTIFICATE (NTA 4) 
  600,000.00  

      10,000.00  

    

10,000.00  

       

15,000.00  

   

10,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00     

     

715,000.00  

DIPLOMA      NTA 5 & 6 
  730,000.00  

      10,000.00  

    

10,000.00  

       

15,000.00  

   

15,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00     

     

850,000.00  

ALL 

BACHEL

ORPROG

RAMS 

FIRST YEAR 
  950,000.00  

      20,000.00  

    

10,000.00  

       

20,000.00  

   

20,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00    

       

50,000.00   1,140,000.00  

SECOND 

YEAR 
  950,000.00  

0 0 

       

20,000.00  

   

20,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00  

       

160,000.00    1,220,000.00  

THIRD 

YEAR  
  950,000.00  

0 0 

       

20,000.00  

   

20,000.00  

       

50,000.00  

       

20,000.00       1,060,000.00  

Masters 

Degree  
3,500,000 

30,000 10,000  20,000 60,000 10,000  20,000 3,650,000.00 

NB: Health **Insurance** Compulsory for those who do not Have Health Insurance 

1. All direct Institute cost can be paid in Semester or Annual basis, the described Installments above  are just minimum amount to be paid 

2.  All Institute payables must be made by using Control Number provided by the Institute's Accountant or created following given procedures on the 

Institute's website.  

INSTALLMENTS PLAN 

Payment Installment    

1st Installment 

(Reporting day 

of 1st sem.)   

2nd Installment 

(8th week of 1st 

sem.)  

3rd Installment 

(Reporting day of 

2nd sem.)  

4th Installment 

(8th week of 

2nd sem.)    

 

On Campus 

Hostels 

Accommodation  

 

Health 

**Insurance** 

CERTIFICATE (NTA 4)   260,000.00      150,000.00    150,000.00       150,000.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

DIPLOMA       NTA 5 & 6   297,500.00      182,500.00    182,500.00       182,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

ALL 

BACHELORP

ROGRAMS 

FIRST 

YEAR   427,500.00      237,500.00    237,500.00       237,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

SECOND 

YEAR   507,500.00      237,500.00    237,500.00       237,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

THIRD 

YEAR    347,500.00      237,500.00    237,500.00       237,500.00   330,000.00         50,400.00  

MASTERS DEGREE 1,025,000.00 875,000.00 875,000.00 875,000.00 450,000.00 50,400.00 


