## TENGERU INSTITUTE OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FEE STRUCTURE FOR TICD PROGRAMMES ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021

## **DIRECT INSTITUTE COSTS**

ITEMS		Tuition fee	Registration	Identity Card	NACTE Quality Assurance	Internet Facilities	Examination Fee	Students Organization Fee	Research & Field Supervision	Depreciation	Total
CERTIFICATE (NTA 4)		600,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00			715,000.00
DIPLOMA	NTA 5 & 6	730,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00			850,000.00
ALL	FIRST YEAR	950,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00		50,000.00	1,140,000.00
BACHEL ORPROG	SECOND YEAR	950,000.00	0	0	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	160,000.00		1,220,000.00
RAMS	THIRD YEAR	950,000.00	0	0	20,000.00	20,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00			1,060,000.00
Masters Degree		3,500,000	30,000	10,000		20,000	60,000	10,000		20,000	3,650,000.00

NB: Health \*\*Insurance\*\* Compulsory for those who do not Have Health Insurance

INSTALLMENTS PLAN											
Payment Ins	stallment	1st Installment (Reporting day of 1st sem.)	2nd Installment (8th week of 1st sem.)	3rd Installment (Reporting day of 2nd sem.)	4th Installment (8th week of 2nd sem.)	On Campus Hostels Accommodation	Health **Insurance**				
CERTIFICATE	(NTA 4)	260,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00	330,000.00	50,400.00				
DIPLOMA N	NTA 5 & 6	297,500.00	182,500.00	182,500.00	182,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00				
	FIRST YEAR	427,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00				
ALL BACHELORP ROGRAMS	SECOND YEAR	507,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00				
ROGIVIND	THIRD YEAR	347,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	237,500.00	330,000.00	50,400.00				
MASTERS DEGREE		1,025,000.00	875,000.00	875,000.00	875,000.00	450,000.00	50,400.00				

- 1. All direct Institute cost can be paid in Semester or Annual basis, the described Installments above are just minimum amount to be paid
- 2. All Institute payables must be made by using **Control Number** provided by the Institute's Accountant or created following given procedures on the Institute's website.